## 505312145 02/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5358926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTERNONE INC.	11/29/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC.		
Street Address:	333 BAY STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2400		
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5H 2T6		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116739

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (973) 848-4128

**Email:** nwpatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - ANDREW J. HOLLANDER

Address Line 1: ONE NEWARK CENTER

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2817686.00920
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. HOLLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Hollander/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-Westernone-Inc-to-United-Rentals-of-Canada-Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment-Westernone-Inc-to-United-Rentals-of-Canada-Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 505312145 REEL: 048246 FRAME: 0638

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WESTERNONE INC., whose full post office address is Suite 910, 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6C 3L2, hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC. whose full post office address is 333 Bay Street, Suite 2400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5H 2T6, any and all of its respective rights, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the invention relating to "CONSTRUCTION SITE MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD", including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in the patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, further including any and all national phase entry patent applications based thereon and any divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions to said patent applications and any patents to issue from any of the foregoing, to the full end of the term for which the said patents may be granted, including, without limitation, the right to apply for Letters Patent in the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world and all rights to claim priority based on said patents under the terms of any international convention and all rights in all countries throughout the world to sue and recover for past infringement of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC., as fully and completely as by the said WESTERNONE INC., had this assignment not been made.

WESTERNONE INC. hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC., to obtain Letters Patent in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC.

This Patent Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of British Columbia and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

EFFECTIVE as at this 29th day of November, 2018.

WESTERNÔNE INC.	Witnessed By:
Signature:	Signature Leadung
Name: Peter Blake	Name: Carlos Yam
Position: Chief Executive Officer	

# SCHEDULE A PATENT APPLICATIONS

## **CANADA**

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
CONSTRUCTION SITE MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	3,015,879	August 29, 2018	N/A	N/A

# **UNITED STATES**

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
CONSTRUCTION SITE MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	16/116,739	August 29, 2018	N/A	N/A

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/04/2019 REEL: 048246 FRAME: 0640

279775.00076/102648700.1